



Unit 3, 18a Altona Road, Blaris Industrial Estate, Lisburn, BT27 5QB
www.bjsauces.com 07712645444

SPEC SHEET

CREAMY CRACKED BLACK PEPPER SAUCE

Valid from 1/5/23

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

Colour: Golden Brown

Physical form: Thick paste

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Flour Treatment Agent: Alpha-Amylase), Vegetable Oil (Rape Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Skimmed **milk** powder, Salt, Flavour enhancer- E621, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Brown Sugar, Mushroom Stock, **Mustard**, Beef Stock, Soy Sauce(**soya**), Onion Extract, Garlic Extract, Stabilizer - E413, Acidity regulator - E330, Antioxidant - E300, Preservative- E202, Cayenne

Allergens: *In bold red italic*

Packaging: Polypropylene tub with snap lid (325g capacity)

Best Before: See label for details

Recommended Storage: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight- seal after use

Cooking Instructions: 5-6 times water to 1 paste, bring to a rolling boil for 2-3 minutes

Country of Manufacture: Northern Ireland

*Nutritional Information: g/100g			FIR 'Tombstone' data		
Each 100g/ml portion (as consumed) contains:		Rounded figures		TOTAL ADULT RI in grams	RI as %
Energy KJ	328.00	328.0		8400.0	4
Energy Kcal	78.90	79.0		2000.0	4
Sugars (from carbs)	0.89	0.9		90.0	1
Fat	5.61	5.6		70.0	8
Carbohydrates	5.88	6.0			
Saturates	0.83	0.8		20.0	4
Protein	1.41	1.0			
Salt	1.15	1.2	Sodium 0.46	6.0	19
Fibre	0.35	<1			
				of an adults' reference intake	

Micro criteria.	Limits (Max)
Bacillus Cereus	5.0×10^2
Clostridium perfringens	5.0×10^2
Staph. Aureus	5.0×10^3
Salmonella	Absent

SIGNED: *Brian Agnew*